

CIRCULAR 171-21October 7, 2021

ADMISSION OF A FOREIGN APPROVED PARTICIPANT SQUAREPOINT OPS LLC

On October 5, 2021, the application of SQUAREPOINT OPS LLC to join Bourse de Montréal Inc. as a Foreign Approved Participant was approved by the Special Committee - Regulatory Division of Bourse de Montréal Inc. The head office of SQUAREPOINT OPS LLC is situated at 250 West 55th Street, 32nd Floor, New York, NY 10019, USA (Telephone: +1 646-868-1500).

SQUAREPOINT OPS LLC operates as an Investment Advisor firm registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) and as a Commodity Pool Operator registered with the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC). The firm is also a member of the National Futures Association (NFA).

For further information, please contact Claude Baril, Director, Enforcement and Market Regulation at +1 514 965-3209 or by email at claude.baril@tmx.com.

Julie Rochette
Vice President and Chief Regulatory Officer
Regulatory Division